01-09-2003

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS	2 Name of Addition of the Control of
Norman M. Rosenberg	Name: Larry Miller Citizenship: United States of America Street Address: 16260 State Highway 46 City: Spring Branch State: Texas Zip 78070
11122 Alford \.303	Name: Larry Miller
Brighton, MI 48116	1 3 6
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes <u>X</u> No	Name: Larry Miller Citizenship: United States of America Street Address: 16260 State Highway 46 City: Spring Branch State: Texas Zip 78070
3. Nature of conveyance:	16260 State Highway 46
X Assignment Merger	CT 9 CC
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Spring Branch State: Texas Zip 78070
Other	
F	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
Execution Date: August 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. 5,554,154 issued 9/10/96
A. Tatent Application 140.(5)	D. Tatelli No. 3,334,134 Issued 9/10/90
Additional Nun	nber(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal named of applications and patents involved. One
Name: Thomas R. Felger	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enclosed
Street Address: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.	X Authorized to charge any additional fees to
Suite 1500	deposit account, if necessary
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Austin	No. 50-2148 of Baker Botts L.L.P.
State: Texas Zip: 78701	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas R. Felger	3 JAN 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	number of pages including cover sheet 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document	
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 202503.	
1/08/2003 DBYRNE 00000172 5554154	

10.00 DP

041 KG48021277 1

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0990

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Norman M. Rosenberg ("Rosenberg"), an individual having an office at 11122 Alford, Brighton MI 48116, is the owner and has the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,554,154, filed March 3, 1995, issued on September 10, 1996 and entitled: *Intra-Osseous Needle Drill* (the "Subject Patent); and

WHEREAS, Larry Miller, ("Miller"), an individual having an office at 16260 State Highway 46, Spring Branch, TX 78070, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration listed in the Assignment Agreement entered into by the Parties on <u>*1/6/62</u> and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all pending patent applications for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as assignor's interest is concerned, to Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor:

Norman M. Rosenberg

Mille in

Assignee:

Larry Miller

Exhibit A - Patent Assignment

AUS01:272915.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0991